
C 

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record ~ 

. Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor ,8 (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 0000S2-TX Date Docketed: 01/25/2000 Title: Application for certificate to provide alternative local 
exchange telecommunications service by Beauty Town, Inc. 

Company: Beauty Town, Inc. d/b/a Anns Communication d/b/a Anns Communication. 

Official Filing Date: 
last Day to Suspend: Expiration: 

Referred to: 
("0" indicates OPR) 

ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCl lEG 
X 

RAR PAI WAW 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Program/Module Bl(a) UMENT. 

OPR Staff 

Sta ff Counsel 

OCRs ( ) 

) 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

and/or deciding this case: 

Full Commission 
Hearing Examiner 

Date filed with RAR: 

Initials: OPR 

Staff Assignments 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4, 
5. 
6. 
7. 
S. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12, 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
IS. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
2S. 
29. 
30. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 31. 
32. 
33. 

Commission Panel 34.- Staff - 35.- - 36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

Staff Counsel 40. 

(850) 413-6770 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

:1 

,I 

Sectlon 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) __-_p_r_eh_e_ar_i_ng_O_ff_i_ce_r-,--_---..I ~DOCUMENT'NO' I 
Commissioners Hrg. Staff 

Exam .• 
All GR DS Cl IN JC I 

I 

Commissioners ADM 

GR DS Cl IN JC 

Approved: 
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: ~__~/____________________________ _ 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/9S) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

'Section 1 - Division of Records and Repo, S CRAR) CO!!J)letes 

Docket No. 0OO082-TX Date Docketed: 01/25/2000 Title: 	 Application for certificate to provide alternative local 
exchange telecommunications service by Beauty Town, Inc. 

C~ny: Beauty Town, Inc. d/b/a Anna COIIIIUlfcation d/b/a Anna Communication. 

Official Filing Date: 
last Day to Suspend: Expiration: 

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCl lEG RAR PAl WAW 
("0" indicates OPR) ...!... ...!... ...!... 

Section 2 - OPR CO!!J)letes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. 	 Time schedule 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Staff Assignments 

Program/Module B1(a) 

FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR revision level Due Dates 

OPR Staff T Wi II i 8II1S 
Previous Current 

- Prehearing Officer 

1. Staff Recomendation 
2. A9!ncIa - R!BYlar 
3. PAl Order - Automatic Closing 

Staff Counsel K Penal B Keating 4. 
5. 

OCRs (AFA) o Drae!r 6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
( ) 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

( ) 16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

( ) 21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

( ) 26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 31. 
and/or deciding this case: 32. 

33. 
Full CoIIIni ss ion X COIlIRission Panel 34. 
Hearing Examiner = Staff - 35.- 36. 

Date filed with RAR: 01l31[2000 37. 
38. 

Initials: OPR 39. 
Staff Counsel 40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) 

NONE 102/17l2000
NONE ·02/29/2000 
NONE ·03l20l2000 

I 

i 

I 

i 

I 

i 

I 

COIlIRissioners Hrg. Staff 

GR t' Exam. 
All CL JN JC 

X 

COIlIRfssioners ADM 

GR OS CL IN JC 

X 

Where panels are assigned the senior COIlIRissioner is Panel Chairman; 
the identical panel decides the case. 	 Approved: 
Where one COIlIRissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full COIlIRissfon decides the case. 	 Date: 01[31[2000 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) 	 * COMPLETED EVENTS 

..~-....---------------- ­



- -

t.... .It 
STATE OF FLORIDA 
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BLANCA S. BAy6JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
DIRECTORJ. TERRY DEASON 
(850) 413-6770SUSAN F. CLARK 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
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May 24, 2000 

'" FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE 
~Admiaistratlve Parties CODsumer 

Mr. Timothy K. Shin DOCUMENTNO. 1,)0 l{3 _GO 
ABS Wireless DISTRIBtmON: 
2010 West Tennessee Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32304-3117 

Re: Return of Confidential Document(s) to the Source (Docket No. 000082-TX) 

Dear Mr. Shin: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document 01059-00, filed on behalf of Anns 
Communication., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning retum of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

J~ 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 
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